Browning Public Schools
Board Agenda Request
Meeting To Be Held: November 12, 2024

Recognition: [ ] Students [ ] Staff [ ] Parents
Information: [ ] Building Report [ ] Old Business [ ] Superintendent’s Report
Action: [X] Resignations [ ] Hiring [ ] Contract Service Agreements
[ ] Travel Out-of-State [ ] Travel In State [] Approvals
[ ] Termination [] Legal Matters [ ] Other:

This action request pertains to [ | Elementary (only) [ High School/District Wide

Date: November 4, 2024

To: Rebecca Rappold From: Beverly Sinclair
Superintendent of Schools Title:  Director of Human Resources

Subject: Resignation

Description: The following resignation has been accepted by the Superintendent:

+ Javier Bustos, BMS 7t Grade Boys Basketball, Effective 10-29-2024

Financial Impact: N/A

Attachment(s): Resignation Letter
Superintendent Action: [ | Approved [ | Denied [ | Deferred Initial & date:

Comments:

Board Action: |:| N/A (Info) |:| Approved |:| Denied |:| Table to:




10/31/24, 1:49 PM *.~‘Browning Public Schools Mail - Fwd: resignation letter

Linda Baker <lindab@bps.k12.mt.us>

Fwd: resignation letter
2 messages

Kellen Hall <ksllenh@bps.k12.mt.us> Tue, Oct 29, 2024 at 6:06 PM
To: Beverly Sinclair <beverlys@bps.k12.mt.us>, Linda Baker <LindaB@bps.k12.mt.us>, Carlene Adamson
<CarleneA@bps.k12.mt.us>

memaeen FOPWArded message ------——--

From: Douglas Blackman <douglasb@bps.k12.mt.us>

Date: Tue, Oct 29, 2024 at 5:36 PM

Subject: Fwd: resignation letter

To: Kellen Hall <kellenh@bps.k12.mt.us>, Dennis Juneau <Dennisd@bps.k12.mtus>

--------- Forwarded message --------

From; Javier Bustos <javietb@bps.k12.mt.us>

Date: Tue, Oct 29, 2024, 4:34 PM

Subject: resignation letter

To: Rebecca Rappold <rebeccar@bps.k12.mt.us>, Douglas Blackman <doug]asb@bps k12.mt.us>

| am writing this email to inform you that | will be resigning effective immediately from coaching 7th grade boys
baskethall.

" Kellen Hall
Athletic Director
Browning Public Schools
406-338-5606

Rebecca Rappold <rebeccar@bps.k12.mt.us> Wed, Oct 30, 2024 at 8:37 PM

To: Linda Baker <LindaB@bps.k12.mt.us>

[Quoted text hidden]
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